## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM427394

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Silicon Valley Bank		05/11/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Provant Health Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	2 Ladd Street, #117	
City:	East Greenwich	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02818	
Entity Type:	Corporation: RHODE ISLAND	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5040947	HUMOLOGIE	
Registration Number:	5040799	HUMOLOGY	
Registration Number:	5040685	HUMOLOGY+	
Registration Number:	5040674	MYHUMOLOGY	
Registration Number:	4655009	KNOWLEDGE+	
Registration Number:	4627116	LIFE+	
Registration Number:	4423337	D-STRESS	
Registration Number:	3749351	PROVANT HEALTH	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149649501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214.964.9413

Email: hunter.hullett@hklaw.com, tatyana.rozenberg@hklaw.com,

maureen.drews@hklaw.com

**Correspondent Name: Hunter Hullett** 

Address Line 1: Holland & Knight LLP

200 Crescent Court, Suite 1600 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hunter Hullett			
SIGNATURE:	/Hunter Hullett/			
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2017			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=Provant Termination of TM Security Interest#page1.tif				

source=Provant Termination of TM Security Interest#page1.tif source=Provant Termination of TM Security Interest#page2.tif source=Provant Termination of TM Security Interest#page3.tif

### TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

May 11, 2017

WHEREAS, PROVANT HEALTH SOLUTIONS, LLC ("Grantor") has granted to SILICON VALLEY BANK, in its capacity as Bank under the Agreement (as hereinafter defined) (in such capacity, the "Grantee") a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in (i) each Grantor's respective right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks, trademark registrations and use based trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, (ii) all proceeds and products of the Marks, (iii) all licenses or other rights to use the Marks and all license fees and royalties arising from such use to the extent permitted by such license and rights, and (iv) any and all claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringement of any of the Marks (the foregoing, collectively, the "Collateral"), pursuant to, among other things, a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 12, 2016 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Agreement), which was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 15, 2016 and recorded on Reel 5938, Frame 0281; and

WHEREAS the Grantee has agreed to terminate the Security Interest pursuant to the Pay-Off Letter, dated May 10, 2017.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Grantee hereby releases, discharges, waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies with respect to the Security Interest, and reassigns to each Grantor, as applicable, any and all interest in the Collateral, including, without limitation, the Marks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, and the goodwill of the business with which the Marks are associated. The Grantee agrees that, upon request of either Grantor or any successor-in-interest or assignee thereof, and at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, the Grantee will execute any document, cause to be made any filing or take any other action deemed reasonably necessary or advisable by such Grantor, or any successor-in-interest or assignee thereof, to effectuate the release of interests contemplated herein.

[Signature page follows]

8094214v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee, by signature below of its duly authorized representative, agrees to be bound by the provisions of this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date above first written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK,

as Grantee

Name:

Title:

# Exhibit A

<u>Trademarks</u>	Owner	Application/ Filing Date	Application Registration No.	Country
HUMOLOGIE	Provant Health Solutions, LLC	September 13, 2016	5040947	U.S.
HUMOLOGY	Provant Health Solutions, LLC	September 13, 2016	5040799	us.
HUMOLOGY+	Provent Health Solutions, LLC	September 13, 2016	5040685	U.S.
MYHUMOLOGY	Provant Health Solutions, LLC	September 13, 2016	5040674	U.S.
KNOWLEDGE+	Provant Health Solutions, LLC	December 15, 2014	4655009	U.S.
LIFE+	Provant Health Solutions, LLC	October 28, 2014	4627116	U.S.
D-STRESS	Provant Health Solutions, LLC	October 22, 2013	4423337	U.S.
PROVANT HEALTH	Provant Health Solutions, LLC	February 16, 2010	3749351	U.S.

8094214v2

**RECORDED: 05/12/2017**